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KANSAS CoRPon,:TION COI\;MISSQI\R , G ! N A l__

OiL & GAas CONSERVATION DiviSION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

W

Form ACO-1
September 1999

0002
of

Operator: License # 5120 API No. 15 - 035-23,326 - &9 ’/0 7 et
. Range Oil Company, Inc, . _Cowley :
Name: 9 - gogr W@' ; & SE ' ‘
Address: 125 N. Market, Suite 1120 APP R BR-SE—goc 2 Typ M 5 R_3  [7)East ] West
City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS 67202 1370 feet fron@/ ¥ (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Nat-Gas, LLC 800 feet from@/ W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: John Washbum Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ( 316 ) 265-6231 (circleone) NE NwW SwW
Contractor: Name: Range Drilling Co., Inc. _ Lease Name: Hale wel #.___ 8
License: . L Field Name:
Welisite Geologist: H. G. McMahon Producing Formation: Layton sand
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 1078 Kelty Bushing: 1083
___NewWelt _____Re-Eniry Y V' workover Totat Depth:_=3380"_ prug Back Tota! Depth: 3070
oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 211 Feet
o/ Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [IYes [¥INo
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well info as follows: If Alternaté It completion, cement circulated from
M perator: Range Oil Co., Inc. feet depth to wi sx cmt.:
. Hale #6
ell Name: .
, E - _‘§ gg 3380 Drilling Fiuid Management Plan AH‘ I mil
0’00 \ riginal Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: ___ " (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pif) -0
g ¥ Repeit C Enhr./SWD +0-§0F
Deepening ————3267'%?“ onv. to Enhr Chioride content ppm  Fluid volume bbls
WF\\ v Plug Back:» Plug Back Total Depth Dewateﬁng method used
y 2 Commingled Docket No. ‘ LT
mmingie ) Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No. ¢ - -
t :
/Hé Other (SWD or Enhr.?)  Docket No Operator Name
Lease Name: License No.:
-8-27-08 Waiting on pipeline
~Spnhw Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter Sec. — Twp. S R [ East[] west
| Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Docket No.:
™
T T

g,, INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
&’ Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.

Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of alt wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

ifements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oif and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

KCC Office Use ONLY

in are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.
Signature: éé ;;z"’ )?/7 M‘——’ :

Title: ﬂ\(lce President Date: 8-28-08 W Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me thisg (5 day of # Denied, Yes []Date:
Qg Wireline Log Received

20 Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expire W I RECE ..

Notary Public - State of Kansas KANSAS CORPORATIO)

J My Appt. Expires December 8, 2011 .
CONSERVATION Divisior

WICHITA, KS
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. Operator Name:___~. 3 Range Oil Company, Inc, Lease Name: Hale Well #: !
. Soc-". 2 g N S R. 3 East I West County: Cowley
x\ - P
. \, o

3
-

INSTRUCTIONS Show lmporlant tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report “all finat copies of drill stems tests giving interval

tested, time tool open and closed, ﬂowmg and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s}. Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of alt

Electnc Wireline Logs'surveyed. Attach final geological weli site report -

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ ]No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets) '
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [INo
Cores Taken (1Yes No Layton 2562 -1479
Electric Log Run Yes [No Kansas City 2743 -1660
(Submit Copy)
BKC 2850 -1767
List Al E. Logs Run:
Cherokee 3054’ -1971
» gﬁggﬁgg&ﬂa 30-30-20-90 GA: 88 mcfpd Rec: 170° SW FP 110-60 e __MiSSr:ChG(t. . o 32‘79; -2196
DS @) s S e ST R TS L Ve wow e il ' 1 - ) ’ . ¢ )
gg; Sz 323,144325 30-30-60-60 REC: 75’ SOCMW FP 70-60 SIP 670-880 LTD 3380 '2297
- X
CASING RECORD  [¥] New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
. Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (in O.D)) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
‘ Surfa(_:e ‘ 121/4 8 5/8 24 211 common 150 3% CaCl .
ST R . N Q‘ -
Production; . .| 778 4112 10.5 3354 Thick-set .| - 125
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
FPurpose: e, Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Typ;; and Percent Additives '
 perforate .|t TopBottom .. o k
_vY_ProtectCasing-- | . . Ty . .
PugBackTd | 910 100 common 165 )
___ Plug Off Zone R
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record =
g Specify Footage of Each Intervat Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
N e g ‘ .
Bridge Plug set at3070" (ahove Migs perfs oy
[
_four Perf 2562’ to 2565' y 150 gallons acid (15% MCA) 2562-2565 | .
Doty e P i e e IR T N T _ i ‘ o N
.\
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run o
23/8 2594' COves o
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method ’
‘. [ZI Flowing [:[ Pumping m Gas Litt D Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Oit Bbis. Gas Mcf Water Bbis. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 30 five
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[ Ivented Sold [ Usedonlease [ JOpenHote [/ Ped. [ ] Dually Comp. [} Commingted
(if vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify) :
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@ Suite 1120
-125 North Market

Wichita, Kansas 67202

FRANGE OIL COMPANY, INC. K /@ 51,6-265-6?31 . 76

Lfin e M- P 7/408-

August 29, 2008

Kansas Corporation Commission

Attn: Mr. Alan Snyder — UIC Supervisor
130 S. Market — Room 2078

Wichita, KS 67202

RE: API Well No. 15-035-23,326-00-001
rRange Oil Co., Inc. #6 Hale
SE/4 Sec. 22-34S-3E Cowley County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Snyder:

I am writing to inform you that Range Oil Company, Inc. has converted the #6 Hale,
which had been operated as a Mississippian Injection Well under KCC Docket #E 26,630
inte a Layton sand gas well. A bridge plug was set above the Mississippian perforations
at 3070° and this well has been converted into a Layton gas producer. We are currently
connecting this well to sell gas through the Nat-Gas, LLC pipeline.

A form ACO-1 is enclosed to describe this workover and conversion of our #6 Hale. All
water injection into the Mississippian formation in this well was discontinued on June 1,
2007. We have no further plans to inject water into the Mississippian at this location and
would recommend that you drop our water injection authorization under Docket #E
26,630.

Copies of letters I have recently received from Mike Wilson are also enclosed. Thank
you for your consideration in this matter. , -

“Very truly yours,

RANGE OIL COMPANY, INC.

b )91, P PicAform—

ohn M. Washburn _
Vice President . RE
Kansas ma = CEIVET:
KANSAS CORPORATIQ;\%EM n
enclosure . v sy,
"SEP 0 2 308
CONSERYAT 3 O

WJCH"T;‘. Se



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Form ACO-1

o Ol & GAs CONSERVATION DiviSiOn @ Yuz‘:;;gym
N WELL COMPLETION FORM | ‘
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEA '
_ Operator: License # 5120 AP! No. 15 - 035 - 23,326 = 80 - 00
Name: Range Oil Company, Inc, County: Cowley ,
Address: 125 N. Market, Suite 1120 ?&M__EEE. Sec._22 Twp # s R3S ¥l East[ | West
City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS 67202 1370 feet fron@/ A (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Nat-Gas, LLC 800 feet from@/ W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: _John Washbum Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316 ) 2656231 (circleone)  NE NW sw
Contractor: Name: Range Drilling Co., Inc. _ Lease Name: Hale Well#____ O
License: i Field Name: -
Wellsite Geologist: H. G. McMahon Producing Formation: Layton sand
Designate Type of Completion: ) Elevation: Ground:. 1078 Kelly Bushing: 1083
 NewWell ____ ReEnty _Y__ wWorkover Totai Depth:__3380"_ piug Back Total Depth: 3070
oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 211 Feet
v __Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Coliar Used? {lYes [¥INo
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workovet/Re-entry: Old Well info as follows: If Alternate [1.completion, cement circulated from
Operator: Range Oil Co., Inc. feet depth to w/. sx cmt.
Well Name: Hale #6 - ‘. -
Original Comp. Date: _1@:1_. Original Total Depth: _3_3§L_ l(::):tlal ‘r‘ri;l:e'iohﬂneac;:gf:?ne;: :I;:rve Pit)
Deepening —-/— Re-pert. Conv. to Enhr/SWD Chloride content ppm  Fluid volume bbls
__L Plug Back 3070 Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used
Commingled . Docket No Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No. .
Other (SWD or Enhr.?)  Docket No Operator Name:
» o Lease Name: License No.:.
i Date Reached TD g:ilstggo?}no?ﬁ;ne Quarter Sec. TWp.., S R [ East[] west
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 320 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of alt wirefine logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promuilgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct 1o the best of my knowledge.
Signature: 3 A’ )27 M’—’

KCC Office Use ONLY

jice President

8-28-08

L_etter of Confidentiality Received

Title: Dﬁ:
Subscribed and sworn to before me thisg day of

M Denied, Yes [_]Date:

wireline Log Received

Geologist Repoart Received

05
i::)tary Public: ' (,/ﬁz //%,c/é’ °

Date Commission Expire

UIC Distribution
ng PEGGY L SAILOR ] } e
Notary Pubiic - State of Kansas KANGAS CORPORATI S
My Appt. Expires December 8, 2011
SEP @ 2 2008
CONSERVATION

WACHITE &



Side Two

., ’ . "' N v \
\ . .
Operator Name: ‘ - [ Range Oil Cpmpany, Inc, Lease Name: Hale Well #: 6
y ! - | o [
Sec._ 2 Twp. s. R_3 [7]East [ jWest County: Cowley

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of alt
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geologica! well site report.

Drilt Stem Tests Taken ZlYes [|No /Iteg Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [} sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey #Yes [INo
Cores Taken [ Yes No Layton 2562' -1479
Blectric Log Run Yes  [INo Kansas City 2743 -1660
{Submit Copy}
BKC 2850 -1767
List Ali E. Logs Run:
¢ Cherokee 3054 -1971
gs';ré:ﬁasg-zmam—eo-so&:mmapd Rec: 170° SW FP 110-80 MISS-Chert 3279‘ _21 96
Ch S w B e !
3§T :4; 3314-3326 30-30-60-60 REC: 75’ SOCMW FP 70-60 SIP 670-880 LTD 3380 -2297
CASING RECORD  [/] New [ |Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
. Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 121/4 8 5/8 24 21 ‘common 150 3% CaCl
Production 77/8 41/2 10.5 3354 Thick-set 125
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
___ Perforate Top Bottom .
Y_ ProtectCasing |» ' '
Plug Back TD 315't0 0 common 155
____ Piug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SetType Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
s Fe Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
Bridge Plug set at 3070" ( above Miss perfs >
four Perf 2562' to 2565' 150 gallons acid (15% MCA) 2562-2565
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run o
23/8 2594' Clves  [iNo
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method . _ N
[¢] Flowing |} Pumping |¢/] Gas Litt || Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Oit Bbls. Gas Mct Water Bbis. Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 30 five
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production interval
[Ivented [/]Soild [ Jusedontease [JopenHole  [/]Ped. [ ] Dually Comp. [} commingied

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

[T} other (specity)




Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

K A N s A s : . Thomas E. Wr:ghf Ch'cl'rman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATlON COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner
May 27, 2008
TO: Range Oil Company, Inc.
Attn: John M. Washburn
125 N. Market
Suite #1120

Wichita, KS 67202-1711
FROM: Michael R. Wilson - District #2 U.L.C. Officer

RE: Notice Of Violation Dated 05/05/08 ]
Hale #6  E/2-SE of Section 22-34S-3E - Cowley Co., KS

Docket #E-26,630
Operator License No. 5120

This acknowledges receipt of your written request for addltlonal time to bring the above-
referenced well into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-407. We agree to withhold our penalty
recommendation until 08/26/08. However, if the well is not in compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-407
by 08/26/08 our penalty recommendation will go forward with no further notice to you.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me at the District #2 ofﬁcé
at 316-630-4000 between 8:00 a.m. and 5 p.m.

o

CC: District Supervisor

Legal Department
RECEVi.w
) ) KANSAS CORPORATION L0
CONSERVATION DIVISION ¢ DISTRICT‘OFFICE NO. 2 SEP ﬂ Vi 2008
3450 N. Rock Road, Building 600, Suite 601, Wichita, KS 67226 h
(316) 630-4000 * Fax: (316) 630-4005 e hitp://kcc.ks.gov/ CONSERVATION Bivis

WICHITA, K&
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Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

K A N s A . s | Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michaoel C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner
- May 5, 2008
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
Range Oil Company, Inc. P

Attn: John M. Washburn
125N. Market

Suite #1120

Wichita, KS 67202-1711

Re: Hale#6 E/2-SE of Section 22-34S-3E Cowléy Co., KS
Docket #E-26,630
Operator License No. 5120

Dear Operator:

According to K.C.C. records, the above-referenced well is in probable violation of the following

regulation(s):
" K.AR. 82-3-407. Mechanical Integrity Requirements; Penalty.

Please contact me at the number listed below, to discuss how to cure the above-listed violation. If I
have not heard from you by 05/15/08, or the violation has not been otherwise cured by 05/15/08, this
matter Will be Feferred to our legal department; with a recommendation that the Commission take formal
enforcement action, incliding ‘assessment of monetary penalties, for the. violation. In the event the
Cominission issues a penalty order for the above-listed violation, the recommended monetary penalty. .
would total $1.000.00. I urge you to give me a call immediately regarding this serious matter. .

Very truly yours, - ' i V

Michael R. Wilson, U.I.C. Officer
K.C.C. District #2 Office

CC: District Supervisor | ;
- Legal Department - : 1 RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSI

CONSERVATION DIVISION e DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 2 . SEP
3450 N. Rock Road, Building 600, Suite 601, Wichita, KS 67226 - CONSERVATION DIVISION
(316) 630-4000 ¢ Fax: (316) 630-4005 * http://kee ks.gov/ WICHITA, K&



